1993 Senate Bill 829

Date of enactment: **May 27, 1994** Date of publication*: **June 10, 1994**

1993 WISCONSIN ACT 489

AN ACT to amend various provisions for the purpose of correcting errors and making an appropriation (Revisor's Correction Bill).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 1993 Wisconsin Act 243, section 48 (2) (a) and (b) are amended to read:

[1993 Wisconsin Act 243] Section 48 (2) (a) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the department of industry, labor and human relations under section 20.445 (1) (j) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1993, the dollar amount is increased by \$62,500 for fiscal year 1993–94 and the dollar amount is increased by \$123,300 \$150,000 for fiscal year 1994–95 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department by 3.0 PR positions, and for related costs, for the regulation of persons engaged in the business of installing and servicing heating, ventilating and air conditioning equipment.

(b) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the department of industry, labor and human relations under section 20.445 (1) (j) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1993, the dollar amount is increased by \$45,700 \$19,000 for fiscal year 1993–94 and the dollar amount is increased by \$45,700 for fiscal year 1994–95 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department by 1.0 PR position for the activities of the department related to ozone–depleting refrigerants.

Note: Corrects an enrolling error. Item number 4 of Senate Amendment 1 to Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 106 decreased the dollar amount on page 18, line 19, by \$26,700. In enrolling, however, the dollar amount on page 18, line 12, was decreased instead. This bill decreases the amount on page 18, line 19, as intended and increases the amount on page 18, line 12, to reverse the error.